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Our Purpose

The MVSS project focuses on the management of storage resources 

throughout the enterprise and the facilities necessary to provide these 

functions.  In the z/OS environments, DFSMS and all of the DFSMS 

components and other vendor-developed (OEM) packages for providing these 

services are discussed.  Among the many subjects covered are storage 

hardware supported by z/OS, access methods (including ICF/VSAM), ICF 

catalog topics and installation-developed tools and techniques.  In the open 

systems arena we discuss storage-related aspects of USS, Tivoli Storage 

Manager on the z/OS platforms, Storage Area Networks, storage interfaces, 

and other open systems storage hardware and software issues.  Topics that 

are addressed for all platforms are disaster recovery, data storage devices, 

data backup and archival systems and data integrity and recovery. The 

primary activities of the project are: quality IBM and user experience 

presentations at major SHAREs, requirements generation and prioritization 

and ad hoc task forces that influence IBM regarding future storage 

management directions by providing customer input. 



Voting Share

• Election for SHARE Officers & Directors –

• Wednesday  8/8/12

• 8:00am – 6:pm

• One vote per company – normally your company’s 

installation representative

• If you are the only person attending SHARE from your 

company, you are the installation representative

• Are there any Candidates in the room?
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MVS Program Organization & Leadership
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Project Officers – MVSS
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Name Title Email Address

Russell Witt – CA 

Technologies

Project Manager Russell.witt@ca.com

David Astemborski – First 

Bank

Deputy Project Manager / 

Scheduling Coordinator

David.Astemborski@

efirstbank.com

Jim Erdahl – U.S.Bank Deputy Project Manager / 

Requirements Coordinator

James.Erdahl@usbank.com

William R. Smith – Hitachi 

Data Systems

Deputy Project Manager / 

Volunteer Coordinator

William.Smith@hds.com

Harold Durnford – RBC 

Financial Services

Deputy Project Manager / 

Newsletter

Harold.Dumford@rbc.com

Deb McCarty – EMC Project Officer Debbie.McCarty@emc.com

Ed Petka – Fiserv Corp Project Officer Edward.petka@fiserv.com

Michael Friske Project Officer Michael.friske@fmr.com



IBM Representatives – MVSS
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Name Title Email Address

Babara McDonald Lead Representative bawhite@us.ibm.com

Stephen Branch DFSMSdfp branchs@us.ibm.com

Glenn Wilcock DFSMShsm wilcock@us.ibm.com

Jeff Suarez DFSMS SDM/DSS jrsuarez@us.ibm.com

Horst Sinram DFSMSrmm sinram@de.ibm.com

DFSMS Service Steve Huber or 

Neal Bohling

shuber@us.ibm.com

bohling@us.ibm.com

DFSMS System Test Arthur Bariska bariska@us.ibm.com

Hardware Rep Curtis Neal curtisne@us.ibm.com



Join our Tribe

• SHARE is a Volunteer organization

• Volunteer as a CHAIR –

• You get the best seat in the house

• Submit a Requirement (your chance to get IBM to do 

something your way)

• Better then asking as an individual

• Chance to work with IBM and other clients to better 

articulate your request

• Submit a topic for a presentation

• Call for Presentations for San Francisco is now open
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MVS Program

• WWW.SHARE.ORG/MVS

• Forums and Areas-of-Interest

• Survey
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Anaheim Overview

• Most of our sessions are here in Salon H

• Some are down the main hall in Platinum Ballrooms

• IBM Responses to SHARE MVSS requirements will be 

tonight at 6:00 tonight here in Salon H

• DFSMS Free-for-all on Wednesday at 6:00 here in 

Salon H

• Dinner is on Wednesday – meet at 7:15 in the main 

lobby of the Marriott, then a 20-minute walk past the 

convention center down Katella to Marri’s Pizza & Pasta 
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Anaheim MVSS Highlights

• DFSMS: Latest and Greatest – z/OS 1.13 Overview 

(next session – Platinum Ballroom 1 )

• The Wonderful World of DFSMShsm SETSYS 

Commands (4:30 – Salon H)

• Tiered DISK Storage Panel with EMC / Hitachi / IBM –

Tuesday at 11:00 – Platinum Ballroom 5

• DFSMS Free-for-all on Wednesday at 6:00 here in 

Salon H
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Future Conferences

• SHARE in San Francisco

• Hilton San Francisco Union Square

• February 3-8, 2013

• SHARE in Boston

• Hynes Convention Center

• August 11-16, 2013
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QR Code
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